VICE-CHAIR PATRICIA C. BATES

members Shannon Grove Sydney K. Kamlager John Laird

#### CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE



deputy secretaries Sheila Braverman Toni Brenner Gail Lang John Nam

> COMMITTEE ASSISTANT CHINOOK SHIN

SENATE RULES COMMITTEE

TONI G. ATKINS CHAIR

### WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2022 1:30 PM 1021 O STREET, ROOM 2200 AGENDA

#### **GOVERNOR'S APPOINTEE(S)**

### 1. GOVERNOR'S APPOINTEES - REQUIRED TO APPEAR

- A. JOHN F. GARCIA, J.D., Commissioner, Board of Parole Hearings
- B. JULIA L. GARLAND, J.D., Commissioner, Board of Parole Hearings
- C. LAWRENCE D. NWAJEI, Commissioner, Board of Parole Hearings
- D. KATHLEEN T. O'MEARA, Ph.D., Commissioner, Board of Parole Hearings
- E. CATHERINE D. PURCELL, J.D., Commissioner, Board of Parole Hearings
- F. CHRISTINA L. EDENS, Chief Deputy Director, Program Services, Department of State Hospitals
- G. BRENT J. HOUSER, Chief Deputy Director, Operations, Department of State Hospitals
- 2. GOVERNOR'S APPOINTEES NOT REQUIRED TO APPEAR
  - H. JANE E. DOLAN, Member, Central Valley Flood Protection Board
  - I. MICHAEL N. VILLINES, Member, Central Valley Flood Protection Board
  - J. TANIA L. PACHECO-WERNER, Ph.D., Member, San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Board
  - K. FRANK C. DAMRELL, Jr., Member, Delta Stewardship Council
  - L. ANA CUBAS, Member, Law Revision Commission
  - M. CHRISTOPHER D. DAVIS, Member, Commission on Teacher Credentialing
  - N. BONNIE L. KLATT, Member, Commission on Teacher Credentialing
  - O. MONICA R. MARTINEZ, Ph.D., Member, Commission on Teacher Credentialing
  - P. TINE F. SLOAN, Ph.D., Member, Commission on Teacher Credentialing
  - Q. JAMES R. CERVANTES, Member, Housing Finance Agency, Board of Directors
  - R. FREDERICK P. WHITE, Member, Housing Finance Agency, Board of Directors

- S. STEPHANIE V. LANDREGAN, Member, State Mining and Geology Board
- T. LARRY M. SHEINGOLD, Member, State Mining and Geology Board

## **BILL REFERRALS**

3. Reference of Bills to Committees

# FLOOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT(S)

4. Request by Senator Wiener for a floor introduction during session on Thursday, June 30, of Israeli Consul General Shlomi Kofman, in coordination with the presentation of a resolution commemorating the end of his term

\*